
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1010
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009
NATIONAL SOLAR MISSION
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch the National Solar Mission in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the extent to which the said mission is likely to address the issues of climate change/ global warming?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH) 

(a),(b)& (c): The National Action Plan on Climate Change has identified development of solar energy in the country by setting up a
National Solar Mission. The detailed frame work for National Solar Mission is yet to be finalized.
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